

FOI 0282/2023 Response

1. How many members of your workforce (both staff and volunteers) require a DBS check?

3841 Trust employees require a DBS.

Please note that staff at the B1 and Uffculme site do not require DBS checks. This is because they don't have clinical contact and therefore do not need a DBS check.

2. How many members of your workforce (both staff and volunteers) who require a DBS check have not been DBS checked for 3 years?

564 staff members have not had a check in the last 3 years (these are currently being processed)

3. How many members of your workforce (both staff and volunteers) who require a DBS check have never been DBS checked.

331 staff members have never been checked due to working in a role that is not required for (i.e. non-patient facing role)

4. In the past ten years how many members of your workforce have been found guilty of sexual misconduct at a misconduct hearing?

3 staff members

5. Of those, how many were referred to the DBS?

Not Recorded

6. In instances where a member of your workforce was found guilty of sexual misconduct at a misconduct hearing but not referred by the Trust to the DBS, please share a summary of the allegation they were found guilty of.

1 Sexual Harassment

1 Intimate relation with patient

1 Sexual comments